



भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

TCN – 02

Ref: PSER:SCT:NKP-F2206:TCN-02

Date: 04-03-2023

Sub	Tender Change Notice (TCN) – 02.	
Job	Providing One (1) no. Mid-Range Heavy Lift hydraulic crawler crane having Lattice Boom & Luffing Jib, with Lifting capacity below hook 12MT (min) at 30 m radius with Main Boom & Luffing Jib combination to obtain clear height below Hook of 115 m above ground on monthly rental basis for 3x660 MW North Karanpura STPP, Tandwa, Jharkhand.	
Ref	1.0	Tender no PSER:SCT:NKP-F2206:23
	2.0	BHEL's NIT, vide reference no PSER:SCT:NKP-F2206:9719, Date: 21-02-2023.
	3.0	BHEL's TCN-01, vide reference no: PSER:SCT:NKP-F2206:TCN-01, Date: 03-03-2023.
	4.0	All other pertinent issues till date.

With reference to above, following points/documents, relevant to tender, may please be noted and complied with while submitting the offer.

1. Due date of submission of offer is extended from 06-03-2023 to **13-03-2023 (13-00 hrs. IST)**. Bidders are requested to submit their offer by extended due date positively.
2. Revised SL.NO.1.0 of ANNEXURE-I of NIT (PRE-QUALIFYING CRITERIA) attached vide Annexure-A to TCN-02. Bidders are requested to go through Annexure-A of TCN-02 along with NIT before submission of offer.
3. Revised 'No deviation certificate' as per enclosed Annexure-2. Bidder shall submit no deviation certificate as per enclosed format only.
4. All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD

MGR. (SCT)

Encl : As above.

पावर सेक्टर पूर्वी क्षेत्र (मुख्यालय)

POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091

फैक्स/Fax : (033) 23211960

फ़ोन/Phone : बोर्ड/EPABX : (033) 2339-8000/ 2339 8231

ANNEXURE-A TO TCN-02			
JOB: Providing One (1) no. Mid-Range Heavy Lift hydraulic crawler crane having Lattice Boom & Luffing Jib, with Lifting capacity below hook 12MT (min) at 30 m radius with Main Boom & Luffing Jib combination to obtain clear height below Hook of 115 m above ground on monthly rental basis for 3x660 MW North Karanpura STPP, Tandwa, Jharkhand.			
Tender no PSER:SCT:NKP-F2206:23			
Sl. No	Reference clause of tender document	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
1	SL.NO.1.0 of Pre-Qualification Criteria : Annexure – 1 of NIT	1.(a) BIDDER SHOULD HAVE AVERAGE MINIMUM ANNUAL FINANCIAL TURNOVER OF Rs 68.69 LAKH DURING THE LAST THREE (3) FINANCIAL YEARS ENDING ON 31.03.2022 AND SHOULD HAVE POSITIVE NET WORTH AS ON LATEST AUDITED ACCOUNTS AS SUBMITTED FOR PARA1(c). 1.(b) BIDDER MUST HAVE EARNED PROFIT IN ANY ONE OF THE LAST THREE (3) FINANCIAL YEARS ENDING ON 31.03.2022. AUDITED BALANCE SHEET AND PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT OF THE COMPANY FOR LAST THREE (3) FINANCIAL YEARS ENDING ON 31.03.2022, NEED TO BE SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF ABOVE. 1. (c) IN CASE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET AND PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT HAS NOT BEEN SUBMITTED FOR ALL THREE YEARS INDICATED ABOVE, THEN APPLICABLE FINANCIAL AUDITED STATEMENTS SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDER AGAINST THE REQUISITE THREE YEARS WILL BE AVERAGED FOR THREE YEARS. 1.(d) IF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE AUDITED STATUTORILY, THEN INSTEAD OF AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE CERTIFIED BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT.	1. (a) BIDDER SHOULD HAVE AVERAGE MINIMUM ANNUAL FINANCIAL TURNOVER OF Rs 68.69 LAKH DURING THE LAST THREE (3) FINANCIAL YEARS ENDING ON 31.03.2022 OR CORRESPONDING FINANCIAL YEAR FOLLOWED BY BIDDER AND SHOULD HAVE POSITIVE NET WORTH AS ON LATEST AUDITED ACCOUNTS AS SUBMITTED FOR PARA 1(c). 1.(b) BIDDER MUST HAVE EARNED PROFIT IN ANY ONE OF THE LAST THREE (3) FINANCIAL YEARS ENDING ON 31.03.2022 OR CORRESPONDING FINANCIAL YEAR FOLLOWED BY THE BIDDER. AUDITED BALANCE SHEET AND PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT OF THE COMPANY FOR LAST THREE (3) FINANCIAL YEARS ENDING ON 31.03.2022 OR CORRESPONDING FINANCIAL YEAR FOLLOWED BY THE BIDDER, NEED TO BE SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF ABOVE. 1.(c) IN CASE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET AND PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT HAS NOT BEEN SUBMITTED FOR ALL THREE YEARS INDICATED ABOVE, THEN APPLICABLE FINANCIAL AUDITED STATEMENTS SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDER AGAINST THE REQUISITE THREE YEARS WILL BE AVERAGED FOR THREE YEARS. 1.(d) IF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE AUDITED STATUTORILY, THEN INSTEAD OF AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE CERTIFIED BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT. Special Note: BIDDER WHO IS 50% OR ABOVE SUBSIDIARY OF ANY OTHER COMPANY (INCLUDING THOSE REGISTERED OUTSIDE INDIA) AND DOES NOT MEET ANY OF THE ABOVE PQ CRITERIA, SUCH BIDDER MAY BE QUALIFIED BASED ON CREDENTIAL OF ITS HOLDING COMPANY, PROVIDED SUCH HOLDING COMPANY MEETS THAT PQ CRITERIA. IF THE HOLDING COMPANY IS A FOREIGN COMPANY, TT BUYING SBI CARD RATE AS ON LAST DATE OF CORRESPONDING FINANCIAL YEAR WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR CONVERSION OF FOREIGN CURRENCY TO INDIAN RUPEE (INR) FOR EVALUATION OF FINANCIAL CRITERIA.

NOTE-BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO NOTE THAT ALL OTHER CRITERIA UNDER Pre-Qualification Criteria : Annexure – 1 of NIT FLOATED WITH THE SUBJECT TENDER EXCEPT ABOVE SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED.

FORMAT FOR NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE
(To be submitted in the bidder's letter head)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED,
 Power Sector - Eastern Region,
 Plot no 9/1, DJ Block, Sector – II, Salt Lake City,
 Kolkata – 700 091

Sub	No Deviation Certificate.	
Job	Providing One (1) no. Mid-Range Heavy Lift hydraulic crawler crane having Lattice Boom & Luffing Jib, with Lifting capacity below hook 12MT (min) at 30 m radius with Main Boom & Luffing Jib combination to obtain clear height below Hook of 115 m above ground on monthly rental basis for 3x660 MW North Karanpura STPP, Tandwa, Jharkhand.	
Ref	1.0	Tender no PSER:SCT:NKP-F2206:23
	2.0	BHEL's NIT, vide reference no PSER:SCT:NKP-F2206:9719, Date: 21-02-2023.
	3.0	BHEL's TCN-01, vide reference no: PSER:SCT:NKP-F2206:TCN-01, Date: 03-03-2023.
	4.0	BHEL's TCN-02, vide reference no: PSER:SCT:NKP-F2206:TCN-02, Date: 04-03-2023.
	5.0	All other pertinent issues till date.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to above, this is to confirm that as per tender conditions, we have visited site before submission of our offer and noted the job content & site conditions etc. We also confirm that we have not changed/ modified the tender documents as appeared in the website/ issued by you and in case of such observance at any stage, it shall be treated as null and void.

We hereby confirm that we have not taken any deviation from tender clauses together with other references as enumerated in the above referred NIT. We hereby confirm our unqualified acceptance to all terms & conditions, unqualified compliance to technical specification, integrity pact (if applicable) and acceptance to reverse auctioning process.

In the event of observance of any deviation in any part of our offer at a later date whether implicit or explicit, the deviations shall stand null & void.

We confirm to have submitted/uploaded offer/documents in accordance with tender instructions with acceptance of the terms & conditions of the tender by us and as per aforesaid references.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Signature, date & seal of authorized
representative of the bidder)

पावर सेक्टर पूर्वी क्षेत्र (मुख्यालय)

POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091

फैक्स/Fax : (033) 23211960 फ़ोन/Phone : बोर्ड/EPABX : (033) 23398000